
May21,2015 

Advice Letter No. OR-15-03 

Ms. Joan Grindeland 
Administrator, Regulatory Operations 
Oregon Public Utility Commission 
3930 Fairview Industrial Dr SE 
Salem, OR 97302 

20575 NW Von Neumann Dr. Suite 150 
Beaverton, OR 97006 

RE: Citizens Telecommunications Company of Oregon - FCC ICC Reform Compliance 
Filing 

Dear Ms. Grindeland: 

Citizens Telecommunications Company of Oregon d/b/a Frontier Communications of Oregon 
(Frontier) hereby submits for filing the original and a redlined copy of the revised tariff sheets. 

The purpose of this filing is to revise the tariff rates as required in the FCC's November 18, 
2011 Report and Order and Further Notice of Proposed Rulemaking in WC Docket Nos. 10-
90, etc. (FCC 11-161 ), and in accordance with the FCC's March 27, 2015 decision in DA 15-
368 in the same docket. 

Frontier is sending the confidential work papers via UPS delivery. 

It is respectfully requested that this filing become effective on July 1, 2015. 

Please return stamped tariff sheets to: 
Frontier Communications 
Linda Saldana 
9260 E. Stockton Blvd. 
Elk Grove, CA 95624 

Any questions or notifications of action taken on this tariff filing should be directed to me at 
(503) 645-7909 or Renee.Willer@ftr.com. 

Sincerely, 

Renee Willer 
Manager, State Government & Regulatory Affairs 

RW:lms 
Enclosures 



CITIZENS TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANY 
OF OREGON 

ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF 
P.U.C. OR. No. 2 

22nd Revised Check Sheet No. l 
Cancels 21'1 Revised Check Sheet No. l 

INTRASTATE ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF 

CHECK SHEET 

Tariff sheets are effective as of the date shown on the tariff page, with the latest revision as listed below: 

Number of Number of Number of 
Revision Revision Revision 
Except as Except as Except as 

Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated 

Chksh. l 22nd Revised* 25 Original 2-23 Original 
Chksh. 2 4"' Revised 26 1st Revised 2-24 Original 
Chksh. 3 2nd Revised 26.1 Original 2-25 Original 
Chksh, 4 2nd Revised 26.2 Original 2-26 1st Revised 
Chksh. 5 1st Revised 27 2nd Revised 2-26.1 1st Revised 
Chksh. 6 15th Revised* 28 Original 2-26.2 1st Revised 
Chksh. 7 Original 29 Original 2-27 1st Revised 

30 Original 2-28 Original 
Title 1st Revised 31 Original 2-29 Original 
I Original 32 Original 2-30 1st Revised 
2 !st Revised 33 Original 2-31 Original 
3 Original 1-1 Original 2-31.1 Original 
4 Original 2-1 Original 2-32 Original 
5 Original 2-2 Original 2-33 Original 
6 Original 2-3 Original 2-34 Original 
7 Original 2-4 Original 2-35 Original 
8 Original 2-5 Original 2-36 Original 
9 2"d Revised 2-6 Original 2-37 Original 
10 1st Revised 2-7 Original 2-38 Original 
11 1st Revised 2-8 Original 2-39 Original 
12 Original 2-9 Original 2-40 Original 
13 Original 2-9.1 Original 2-41 Original 
14 Original 2-10 Original 2-42 Original 
15 Original 2-11 Original 2-43 Original 
16 !st Revised 2-12 Original 2-44 1st Revised 
17 Original 2-13 Original 2-45 Original 
17.I 4th Revised 2-14 Original 2-46 1st Revised 
18 Original 2-15 Original 2-47 1st Revised 
19 Original 2-16 Original 2-48 Original 
20 Original 2-17 Original 2-49 Original 
21 Original 2-18 Original 2-50 Original 
22 Original 2-19 Original 2-51 Original 
23 Original 2-20 Original 2-52 Original 
24 Original 2-21 Original 2-53 Original 

2-22 Original 
* New or Revised 

Issued: May 21, 2015 Effective: July 1, 2015 
Advice No: OR-15-03 

Jack Phillips 
Director, Govemme11t & Extemal Affairs 

9260 E. Stockto11 Blvd. 
Elk Grove, CA 95624 



CITIZENS TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANY 
OF OREGON 

ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF 
P.U.C. OR. No. 2 

15th Revised Check Sheet No. 6 
Cancels 14th Revised Check Sheet No. 6 

INTRASTATE ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF 
CHECK SHEET 

Tariff sheets are effective as of the date shown on the tariff page, with the latest revision as listed below: 

Number of 
Revision 
Except as 

Page Indicated 

13-26 Original 
13-27 Original 
13-28 1st Revised 
13-29 Original 
13-30 Original 
13-31 Original 
13-32 Original 
13-33 Original 
13-34 Original 
13-35 Original 

14-1 Original 

15-1 Original 
15-2 Original 
15-3 Original 
15-4 Original 
15-5 Original 
15-6 Original 
15-7 Original 
15-8 Original 
15-9 Original 
15-9.1 Original 
15-10 Original 
15-11 Original 
15-12 Original 
15-13 Original 
15-14 Original 
15-15 Original 
15-16 Original 
15-17 Original 

*New or Revised 

Issued: May 21, 2015 
Advice No: OR-15-03 

Number of 
Revision 
Except as 

Page Indicated Page 

15-1 8 Original 17-5 
15-19 Original 17-6 
15-20 Original 17-6.1 
15-21 Original 17-7 
15-22 Original 17-8 
15-23 Original 17-9 
15-24 Original 17-10 

-15-25 Original 17-1 I 
15-26 Original 17-12 
15-27 Original 17-13 
15-28 Original 17-14 
15-29 Original 17-1 5 
15-30 Original 17-16 
15-3 I Original 17-17 
I 5-32 Original 17-18 
15-33 Original 17-1 9 
15-34 Original 17-20 
15-35 Original 17-21 
15-36 Original 17-22 
15-37 Original 17-23 
15-38 Original 17-24 
15-39 Original 17-25 
15-40 Original 17-26 

17-27 
16-1 1st Revised 17-27.1 
16-2 Original 17-28 

17-29 
17-1 4th Revised 17-30 
17-2 7th Revised* 17-31 
17-3 2nd Revised 17-32 
17-4 2nd Revised 17-33 

Jack Phillips 
Director, Govemme11t & Extemal Affairs 

180 S. Clinton Ave. 
Roe/tester, NY 14646 

Number of 
Revision 
Except as 
Indicated 

2nd Revised 
3rd Revised 
2nd Revised 
6°1 Revised 
2nd Revised 
2"d Revised 
!st Revised 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
2"d Revised 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 

Effective: July 1, 2015 



CITIZENS TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANY 
OF OREGON 

SECTION NO. 17 

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 

17.2 Switched Access Service (Cont'd) 

17.2.1 Switched Access Rate Elements 

ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF 
P.U.C. OR. No. 2 

71
h Revised Sheet No. 2 

Cancels 61
h Revised Sheet No. 2 

Regulations concerning Switched Access are set forth in Section 6 preceding. 

Issued: May 21, 2015 
Advice No: OR-15-03 

Local Switching 

Originating Premium, per Access Minute 
Terminating Premium, per Access Minute 

Originating Non Premium, per Access Minute 
Terminating Non Premium, per Access Minute 

Per Installation 
Per Order 

Switched 56 Kbps 
Originating, Per Access Minute 
Terminating, Per Access Minute 

Shared Trunk Port Charge 
Originating, Per Tandem Switched Access Minute 
Terminating, Per Tandem Switched Access Minute 

Information Surcharge 

Premium, per Access Minute 
Non Premium, per Access Minute 

Jack Phillips 
Director, Govemment & Extemal Affairs 

180 S. Clinton Ave. 
Rochester, NY 14646 

$0.00474482 
$.00227790 

$0.00164111 
$.00227790 

$0.00 
$130.26 

$0.00364690 
$.00227790 

$0.00 I 04073 
$0.00000000 

$0.000000 
$0.000000 

Effective: July 1, 2015 

(R) 

(R) 

(R) 

(D) 



CITIZENS TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMP ANY 
OF OREGON 

ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF 
P.U.C. OR. No. 2 

22"d 151-Revised Check Sheet No.1 
Cancels 2151 4»1t-Revised Check Sheet No. 1 

INTRASTATE ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF 

CHECK SHEET 

Tariff sheets are effective as of the date shown on the tariff page, with the latest revision ~s listed below: 

Number of Number of Number of 
Revision Revision Revision 
Except as Except as Except as 

Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated 

Chksh.1 22"d !st-Revised* 25 Original 2-23 Original 
Chksh. 2 4th Revised 26 I st Revised 2-24 Original 
Chksh. 3 2nd Revised 26.1 Original 2-25 Original 
Chksh.4 2nd Revised 26.2 Original 2-26 1st Revised 
Chksh. 5 1st Revised 27 2nd Revised 2-26.1 1st Re.vised 
Chksh. 6 145th Revised* 28 Original 2-26.2 1st Revised 
Chksh. 7 Original 29 Original 2-27 1st Revised 

30 Original 2-28 Original 
Title 1st Revised 31 Original 2-29 Original 
1 Original 32 Original 2-30 1st Revised 
2 1st Revised 33 Original 2-31 Original 
3 Original 1-1 Original 2-31.1 Original 
4 Original 2-1 Original 2-32 Original 
5 Original 2-2 Original 2-33 Original 
6 Original 2-3 Original 2-34 Original 
7 Original 2-4 Original 2-35 Original 
8 Original 2-5 Original 2-36 Original 
9 2°d Revised 2-6 Original 2-37 Original 
10 I st Revised 2-7 Original 2-38 Original 
11 1st Revised 2-8 Original 2-39 Original 
12 Original 2-9 Original 2-40 Original 
13 Original 2-9.1 Original 2-41 Original 
14 Original 2-10 Original 2-42 Original 
15 Original 2-11 Original 2-43 Original 
16 1st Revised 2-12 Original 2-44 1st Revised 
17 Original 2-13 Original 2-45 Original 
17.1 4th Revised 2-14 Original 2-46 1st Revised 
18 Original 2-15 Original 2-47 1st Revised 
19 Original 2-16 Original 2-48 Original 
20 Original 2-17 Original 2-49 Original 
21 Original 2-18 Original 2-50 Original 
22 Original 2-19 Original 2-51 Original 
23 Original 2-20 Original 2-52 Original 
24 Original 2-21 Original 2-53 Original 

2-22 Original 
*New or Revised 

Issued: Jant1ary-l6May 21, 2015 Effective: Feb11tt11y 24111/y 1, 2015 
Advice No: OR-15-0J3 

Jack Phillips 
Director, Govemment & Extemal Affairs 

9260 E. Stockton Blvd. 
Elk Grove, CA 95624 



CITIZENS TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANY 
OF OREGON 

ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF 
P.U.C. OR. No. 2 

145th Revised Check Sheet No. 6 
Cancels l a4 th Revised Check Sheet No. 6 

INTRASTATE ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF 
CHECK SHEET 

Tariff sheets are effective as of the date shown on the tariff page, with the latest revision as listed below: 

Number of Number of Number of 
Revision Revision Revision 
Except as Except as Except as 

Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated 

13-26 Original 15-18 Original 17-5 2nd Revised 
13-27 Original 15-19 Original 17-6 3rd Revised 
13-28 1st Revised 15-20 Original 17-6.1 2nd Revised 
13-29 Original 15-21 Original 
13-30 Original 15-22 Original 
13-31 Original 15-23 Original 

17-7 6th Revised 
17-8 2nd Revised 
17-9 2nd Revised 

13-32 Original 15-24 Original 17-10 1st Revised 
13-33 Original 15-25 Original 17-11 Original 
13-34 Original 15-26 Original 17-12 Original 
13-35 Original 15-27 Original 17-13 Original 

15-28 Original 17-14 Original 
14-1 Original 15-29 Original 17-15 Original 

15-30 Original 17-16 Original 
15-1 Original 15-31 Original 17-17 Original 
15-2 Original 15-32 Original 17-18 Original 
15-3 Original 15-33 Original 17-19 Original 
15-4 Original 15-34 Original 17-20 Original 
15-5 Original 15-35 Original 17-21 Original 
15-6 Original 15-36 Original 17-22 Original 
15-7 Original 15-37 Original 17-23 Original 
15-8 Original 15-38 Original 17-24 Original 
15-9 Original 15-39 Original 17-25 Original 
15-9.1 Original 15-40 Original 17-26 Original 
15-10 Original 17-27 Original 
15-11 Original 16-1 1st Revised 
15-12 Original 16-2 Original 

17-27.1 Original 
17-28 2nd Revised 

15-13 Original 17-29 Original 
15-14 Original 17-1 4th Revised 17-30 Original 
15-15 Original 17-2 67th Revised* 
15-16 Original 17-3 2nd Revised 

17-31 Original 
17-32 Original 

15-17 Original 17-4 2nd Revised 17-33 Original 

*New or Revised 

Issued: A:ttgt~IH4May 21, 2015 Effective: OcttJbe1· l, 2()14July 1, 2015 
Advice No: OR-145-01-3 

Jack Pltillips 
Director, Government & Extema/ Affairs 

180 S. Clint011 Ave. 
Roe/tester, NY 14646 



CITIZENS TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANY 
OF OREGON 

SECTIONN0.17 

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 

17.2 Switched Access Service (Cont'd) 

17.2.1 Switched Access Rate Elements 

ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF 
P.U.C. OR. No. 2 

67'h Revised Sheet No. 2 
Cancels 661

h Revised Sheet No. 2 

Regulations concerning Switched Access are set forth in Section 6 preceding. 

Local Switching 

Originating Premium, per Access Minute 
Terminating Premium, per Access Minute 

Originating Non Premium, per Access Minute 
Terminating Non Premium, per Access Minute 

Per Installation 
Per Order 

Switched 56 Kbps 
Originating, Per Access Minute 
Terminating, Per Access Minute 

Shared Trunk Port Charge 
Originating, Per Tandem Switched Access Minute 
Terminating, Per Tandem Switched Access Minute 

Information Surcharge 

Premium, per Access Minute 
Non Premium, per Access Minute 

(M) Matefi.a.l...releeated from froRlter+elephoRe CompaRies FCC 1 lariff. 

Issued: A11gt1st 28, W14May 21, 2015 
Advice No: OR-145-0!f.3 

Jack Phillips 

$0.00474482 
$0.0038558 1.00227790 

$0.00164111 
$0.003 85581.00227790 

$0.00 
$130.26 

$0.00364690 
$0.0Q38558 I .00227790 

$0.00104073 
$0.00000000 

$0.000000 
$0.000000 

Effective: ~July 1, 2015 

Director, Governme11t & External Affairs 
180 S. Cli11ton Ave. 

Rochester, NY 14646 


